FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-03-1998



100781956

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name FWB Software, Inc.	07 03 96			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Chiraniship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	California			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name StreamLogic Corporation	Ti			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 21329 Nordhoff Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Chatsworth,	California 91311			
City State/Country Zip Code Common Destroyable Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
ើមិនិត្តក្នុង នៅក្នុង	Delaware Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 31/1998 TTON11 00000038 1783979				

40.00 DP 125.00 0p /

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required countries.

REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0326

FORM PTO-1	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name ar	d Address	TRADEMARK	
Name [spresentative maine ar	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 775-6835	
Name	Roger Furey, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Arter & Hadden L			
r.				
Address (line 2)	Suite 400 K			
Address (line 3)	1801 K. Street,	N.W.		
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C.	20006		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance o	document # 6	
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B		
Trad	lemark Application Number	er(s) Regi	stration Number(s)	
		[1717724	1717725	
		1719968	1715239	
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	6	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-2520	
		Authorization to charge additional feet	s: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
R. Holla	nd Campbell	- Stallad Lylld	7-28-98	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

Whereas, FWB Software, Inc., a California corporation located and doing business at 1555 Adams Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 has adopted, used, and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and are attached hereto as Exhibit A.1; and

Whereas, StreamLogic Corporation, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 21329 Nordhoff Street, Chatsworth, California 91311 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FWB Software, Inc. ("Assignor") does hereby assign unto the said StreamLogic Corporation ("Assignee") all its right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the marks and to bring any proceeding in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with said marks. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to perfect and vest title in the marks in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated.

FWB SOFTWARE, INC. (Assignor)	
Ву:	Date: 7/3/96
Name: Norman Forman For	
STREAMLOGIC CORPORATION (Assignee) By:	Date: 7/3/96
Name: Lee Hilbert Title: Clief Francial Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0328

EXHIBIT A.

Transferred Trademarks, Trade Names, and Service Marks

United States of America

1. CROSSED HAMMER LOGO

Registration Number:

1783979

Filing Date:

July 27, 1994

2. HAMMER

Registration Number:

1717724

Filing Date:

September 22, 1992

3. HAMMERDAT

Registration Number:

1719968

Filing Date:

September 29, 1992

4. HAMMERDISK

Registration Number:

1713249

Filing Date:

September 8, 1992

5. POCKETHAMMER

Registration Number:

1717725

Filing Date:

September 22, 1992

6. SLEDGEHAMMER

Registration Number:

1715239

Filing Date:

September 15, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0329 PM

lly appeared Let Nicho	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of whose name of is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be sufficiently executed the same in his herither authorized capacity (less), and that by his herither signature on the instrument the person of or the entity upon behalf of which the person of acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	—OPTIONAL SECTION— CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. ☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER(S) ☐ TITLE(S) ☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER: ☐ OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(les)
ny comin equity may a, 200	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY ——OPTIONAL SECTION——	
RTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO COMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	Title or Type of Document	
data requested here is not required by law, it event fraudulent reattachment of this form.	Number of PagesDate of Docume	nt
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	and Notes Association Course Dad: CA
	©1993 Natio	onal Notary Association, Canoga Park, CA

of California TY OF Santa Clara		——OPTIONAL SECTION—— CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.
1 2 1991a hafara ma NO	MM L. TOUNDY Notary Public	☐ INDIVIDUAL
ally appeared Norman	Hom Forty NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
gay or	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	TTTLE(S)
onally known to me - OR - Ckp	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of whose name (s) is as subscribed to the within	☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL
	instrument and acknowledged to me that	☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
	he she/they executed the same in	☐ TRUSTEE(S)
	his high authorized capacity (see), and	☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
	that by his har/their signature on the instrument the person of or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	OTHER:
NANCY L. TAYLOR Commission # 1096905 Notary Public — Cottomia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 8, 2000	Witness my hand and official seal. Manual Landov SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(les)
	OPTIONAL SECTION	
ERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	OPTIONAL SECTION	
DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	Title or Type of Document	
he data requested here is not required by law, it prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	Number of PagesDate of Docume	
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
	©1993 Natio	onal Notary Association, Canoga Park, CA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0331